KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR
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APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of the Post

Department

Cat. No.

Date of Test

No. & Date of Publication of Ranked List
Date of receipt of the requisition

No. of vacancies reported

Date of advice

NJD
NCA

NIL, TPO
15Tums— 1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)

Main Rotation Stands at :

High School Assistant - Malayalam (Direct Recruitment)

General Education

663/2012

23.07.2015

674/2017/SS V dated 12.07.2017
03.07.2020

04 Fresh

13.07.2020

PENDING TURNS

: MRV 50D, 52 SC, 54 E/T/B, 56 M

MR 144 ST-NCA D,

MR I1 46 M NCA-E,

MR I1 50 D- NCA E,

MR II 52 SC -NCA-E,

MR II 56 M NCA —E,

MR II 86 M-NCA E,

MR II 92 ST NCA -E,

MR II 94 LC/AI NCAE,
MR II 96 M NCA E,

MR III 6 M -NCA OBC,
MR III 08 LC/AI-NCA OBC,
MR III 12 SC NCA E,

MR III 16 M -NCAE,

MR III 38 SIUC Nadar NCA — OBC
MR IV 44 ST NCA/SC

MR IV 57 OC (already filled up).

Sl. | DA | Name and Address Rank Rotation as approved by the
No. | SL No. | Community | Commission Department | Remarks
No.
1 86 JAYASREE N 3 Pulayan MR IV 50 D kept as TPO on General -
KANHIRA POYIL S/L SC 08.07.2019 now satisfied / Education
HOUSE NCA compensation to MR I
MATHODOM 44 ST NCA D on 29.09.1981
KANNADIPARAMBA also satisfied. No ST
KANNUR - 670604 candidate available in the
Ranked List, turn passed over
to SC/MR 144 ST NCA SC




Sl. | DA | Name and Address Rank Rotation as approved by the
No. | SL No. | Community | Commission Department | Remarks
No.
2 87 LASITHAKYV 4 Vannan MR IV 52 SC kept as TPO on General -
KAVINISSERI VEEDU S/L SC 08.07.2019 now satisfied / Education
PERALAM NCA compensation to MR
KOZHUMMAL(P O) IV 44 ST NCA SC on
KANNUR - 670522 08.072019 also satisfied. No
ST candidate available in the
Ranked List, turn passed over
to SC/MR 1V 44 ST NCA
SC
- - - - - MR IV 58 E/B/T - -
Kept as TPO
3 88 DEEPA CHITTAKOOL 20 Thiyya MR IV 59 OC General -
MANOLY HOUSE Education
ALACHERY
ALACHERY PO
KANNUR - 670650
- - - - - MR IV 60 HN - -
Kept as TPO
4 89 SHEEBA T 21 Thiyya MR IV 61 OC General -
THURANGAL KUNIYIL Education
PERINGATHUR
KANNUR - 670675
OC/BC POSITION
TOTAL
OoC BC NJD DA
Previous 18 17 02 02 39
Present 2 2 - - 4
Total 20 19 02 02 43
LIST OF UNFILLED TURN OF COMMUNITIES
NIL
Sd/-
for DISTRICT OFFICER

K.P.S.C. DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR
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