## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR \*\*\*\*

# APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of the Post	:	High School Assistant - Malayalam (Direct Recruitment)
Department	:	General Education
Cat. No.	:	663/2012
Date of Test	:	23.07.2015
No. & Date of Publication of Ranked List	:	674/2017/SS V dated 12.07.2017
Date of receipt of the requisition	:	03.07.2020
No. of vacancies reported	:	04 Fresh
Date of advice	:	13.07.2020

#### PENDING TURNS

NJD	:	NIL,	TPO	: MR	IV 50 D, 52 SC, 54 E/T/B, 56 M
NCA	:	15 Tu	rns –	1)	MR I 44 ST-NCA D,
				2)	MR II 46 M NCA- E,
				3)	MR II 50 D- NCA E,
				4)	MR II 52 SC -NCA-E,
				5)	MR II 56 M NCA – E,
				6)	MR II 86 M-NCA E,
				7)	MR II 92 ST NCA – E,
				8)	MR II 94 LC/AI NCA E,
				9)	MR II 96 M NCA E,
				10)	MR III 6 M -NCA OBC,
				11)	MR III 08 LC/AI-NCA OBC,
				12)	MR III 12 SC NCA E,
				13)	MR III 16 M -NCA E,
				14)	MR III 38 SIUC Nadar NCA – OBC
				15)	MR IV 44 ST NCA/SC
	Main I	Rotatio	n Stands	sat:	MR IV 57 OC (already filled up).

Sl. No.	DA Sl.	Name and Address	Rank No.	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Department	Remarks
110.	No.		1101	Community	Commission	Department	rteinains
1	86	JAYASREE N	3	Pulayan	MR IV 50 D kept as TPO on	General	-
		KANHIRA POYIL	S/L	SC	08.07.2019 now satisfied /	Education	
		HOUSE			NCA compensation to MR I		
		MATHODOM			44 ST NCA D on 29.09.1981		
		KANNADIPARAMBA			also satisfied. No ST		
		KANNUR – 670604			candidate available in the		
					Ranked List, turn passed over		
					to SC / MR I 44 ST NCA SC		

Sl. No.	DA Sl. No.	Name and Address	Rank No.	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Department	Remarks
2	87	LASITHA K V KAVINISSERI VEEDU PERALAM KOZHUMMAL(P O) KANNUR - 670522	4 S/L	Vannan SC	1		-
-	-	-	-	-	MR IV 58 E/B/T Kept as TPO	-	-
3	88	<b>DEEPA CHITTAKOOL</b> MANOLY HOUSE ALACHERY ALACHERY PO KANNUR – 670650	20	Thiyya	MR IV 59 OC	General Education	-
-	-	-	-	-	MR IV 60 HN Kept as TPO	-	-
4	89	<b>SHEEBA T</b> THURANGAL KUNIYIL PERINGATHUR KANNUR – 670675	21	Thiyya	MR IV 61 OC	General Education	-

## OC/BC POSITION

	OC	BC	NJD	DA	TOTAL
Previous	18	17	02	02	39
Present	2	2	-	-	4
Total	20	19	02	02	43

## LIST OF UNFILLED TURN OF COMMUNITIES

NIL

#### Sd/for DISTRICT OFFICER K.P.S.C. DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR